
 
 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
98-CR-20005 CW; 98-CR-40003 CW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

DAVID L. ANDERSON (CABN 149604) 
United States Attorney 
 
HALLIE HOFFMAN (CABN 210020) 
Chief, Criminal Division 
 
THOMAS A. COLTHURST (CABN 99493) 
Assistant United States Attorney  

 
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055 
San Francisco, California 94102-3495 
Telephone: (415) 436-7223 
FAX: (415) 436-7234 
tom.colthurst@usdoj.gov 

 
Attorneys for United States of America 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

REY CHEA, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 98-CR-20005-1 CW 
No. 98-CR-40003-2 CW 
 
UNITED STATES’ NOTICE OF APPEAL  

 

 Notice is hereby given that the United States of America appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the district court’s amended judgment entered on November 26, 2019 

(Doc. 387 in No. 98-CR-20005 CW; Doc. 487 in No. 98-CR-40003 CW).   

 

Dated: December 10, 2019    Very truly yours, 

DAVID L. ANDERSON 
United States Attorney 
 
                s/  Thomas Colthurst     
THOMAS A. COLTHURST  
Assistant United States Attorney 

Case 4:98-cr-20005-CW   Document 389   Filed 12/10/19   Page 1 of 1


