1	DAVID L. ANDERSON (CABN 149604) United States Attorney  HALLIE HOFFMAN (CABN 210020) Chief, Criminal Division  THOMAS A. COLTHURST (CABN 99493) Assistant United States Attorney  450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055 San Francisco, California 94102-3495 Telephone: (415) 436-7223 FAX: (415) 436-7223 FAX: (415) 436-7234 tom.colthurst@usdoj.gov  Attorneys for United States of America	
3		
4		
<ul><li>5</li><li>6</li><li>7</li></ul>		
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11		
12	OAKLAND DIVISION	
13	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	) No. 98-CR-20005-1 CW ) No. 98-CR-40003-2 CW
14	Plaintiff,	) UNITED STATES' NOTICE OF APPEAL
15	v.	)
16	REY CHEA,	) )
17	Defendant.	) ) )
18		-
19	Notice is hereby given that the United States of America appeals to the United States Court of	
20	Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the district court's amended judgment entered on November 26, 2019	
21	(Doc. 387 in No. 98-CR-20005 CW; Doc. 487 in No. 98-CR-40003 CW).	
22		
23		
24	Dated: December 10, 2019	Very truly yours,
25		DAVID L. ANDERSON United States Attorney
26		s/ Thomas Colthurst THOMAS A. COLTHURST
27		Assistant United States Attorney
28		
	NOTICE OF APPEAL 98-CR-20005 CW; 98-CR-40003 CW	